
AHK | German Chambers of Commerce Abroad & further local contacts 

Your local contacts:  

Australia 

 

 

Birgit Tegethoff 

German Australian Chamber of Commerce (AHK Australia) 

birgit.tegethoff@germany.org.au 

 

 

  
Austria 
 

 

Dr. Heinz Walter  
Advantage Austria 
Berlin@advantageaustria.org 
 
 
 

 

Jennifer Zhang  
Wirtschaftsagentur Wien 
zhang@wirtschaftsagentur.at 
 

 
  
Belgium 
 

 

Denis Lahaye 
Wallonie-Bruxelles-Ostbelgien en Allemagne /  
Handels- und Wirtschaftsattaché – Wirtschaftsvertretung der Wallonie – 
AWEX  
hamburg@awex-wallonia.com 
 

 

  
China 

 

 

Hua Pan 

HLO Hamburg Liaison Office Shanghai 

Pan.hua@hamburgshanghai.org 

 
 

Michael Wunderlich 

HLO Hamburg Liaison Office Shanghai 

Michael.wunderlich@hamburgshanghai.org 

 

 

Lina Ma 

Hamburg Representative North China 

Ma.lina@hamburgshanghai.org 

 

 

Julia Xiong 

Hamburg Invest Representative South China 

Xiong.julia@hongkong.ahk.de 

 

 

  

Denmark 

 

 

Mette-Kathrine Kundby-Nielsen 
Dansk-Tysk Handelskammer | German-Danish Chamber of Commerce 
mk@handelskammer.dk 
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Hong Kong 
 

 

Wolfgang Ehmann 
German Industry and Commerce Ltd. Hong Kong 
ehmann.wolfgang@hongkong.ahk.de 
 

 

  
India 

 

 

Peter Deubet 

HRM Hamburg Representation Mumbai 

deubet@indo-german.com 

 
 

Lea Miram 

HRM Hamburg Representation Mumbai 

Lea.miram@hamburgmumbai.com 

 

 

  
Japan 
 

 

Marcus Schürmann 
German Industry and Commerce in Japan (AHK Japan) 
mschuermann@dihkj.or.jp 
 

 

Jetro Berlin 
Marina Riessland 
Japan External Trade Organization 
info-bln@jetro.go.jp  

 
  
Korea 
 

 

Barbara Zollmann 
Korean-German Chamber of Commerce and Industry (KGCCI)  
(AHK Korea) 
bzollmann@kgcci.com  
 

 

Malaysia 
 

 

Daniel Bernbeck 
Malaysian-German Chamber of Commerce and Industry 
daniel.bernbeck@malaysia.ahk.de  
 

 

  
Netherlands 
 

 

Patricia van der Werf 
NBSO-Netherlands 
patricia-vander.werf@minbuza.nl 
  
  
Norway 
 

 

Hanne Marit Gronning-Strand 
Norsk-Tysk Handelskammer (AHK Norway) 
hmgs@handelskammer.no 
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Russia 
 

 

Irina Grechukhina  
AHK Russia 
grechukhina@russland-ahk.ru  
 

 

Mirco Nowak 
Russian-German Trade Guild 
nowak@luno.info 
  
  
Singapore 
 

 

Sebastian Zeitler  
Singaporean-German Chamber of Industry and Commerce (SGC) 
sebastian.zeitler@sgc.org.sg  
 

 

  
Sweden 
 

 

Ninni Löwgren Tischer 
Tysk-Svenska Handelskammarens Service AB 
Ninni.loewgren@handelskammer.se  
 

 

  
Switzerland 
 

 

Stefanie Luckert  
Vereinigung Schweizerischer Unternehmen in Deutschland (VSUD) 
stefanie.luckert@vsud.ch 
 

 
  
Taiwan 
 

 

Andreas Goller 
German Trade Office Taipei (AHK Taiwan) 
goller.andreas@taiwan.ahk.de 
 

 

  
Thailand 
 

 

Dr. Roland Wein  
German-Thai Chamber of Commerce (AHK Thailand) 
wein@gtcc.org  
 

 

  
UAE Dubai 
 

 

Kirsten Staab 
AHK Dubai 
kirsten.staab@ahkuae.com 
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